FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) REC 08 - 22	2-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (9xp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼	
Talkalli and O	24553
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAD  Buly WANG  1. 19-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Harvatek Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: No.18, Lane 522 Section Rd. Chung Hua Rd. Hsin-Chu 30050
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hsin-Chu State: Taiwan ZIP ROC
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes 数 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hung Chang LIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
/27/2000 NPEOPLES 00000032 09596907	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8 Schittle Court	8. Deposit account number:
City: Silver Spring State: MD ZIP: 20903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6/16/00
Hame or Ferson Signing	Signature  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  6/16/00  6/16/00ate
	autor discover sheet information to:

PATENT

For 🗓 U.S. and/or 🗌 Foreign Rights
For TU.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
Bily WANG	
(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
No.18, Lane 522, Section 5, Chung_l Hsin-Chu 30050, Taiwan	Hua Road, Address
Address the Republic of China.	Nationality
Nationality	
lf assignments by person or entity to who	m invention was previously assigned and this was
recorded in P7	O add the following)
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE: H	arvatek Corporation.
	ype or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	o.18, Lane 522, Section 5, Chung_Hua Road, Hsin-Chu 30050,
	aiwan
Ad	dress
<u>tl</u>	ne Republic of China
	tionality
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
(X) the entire right, title and inter	
an undivided	percent(%) interest
or the United States and its territorial po-	ssessions
	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries	
in and to, any and all improvements whic	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Flat Package for Semiconduc	TOT DIOGES

(Assignment of invention [16-3] — page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010886 FRAME: 0026 (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in	
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on ev	en date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no. (d) U.S. patent no.	filed on
	issued on k (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
•	foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	ined for said invention by the above application or any continuation, s to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as entered into which would conflict with this ass	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or signment:
facts and documents relating to said invention accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as the and will promptly executed and deliver to ASSIGNOR and will promptly executed and will promptly executed and deliver to ASSIGNOR and will promptly executed and deliver to ASSIGNOR and will testify as the said invention and will testify as the said will be	of signing).  ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Bily Wang Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo	ollowing information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization in only be prima facile evidence 35USC261, Use not seem to be seem to be seen as a seem of the seem	Title s necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Notarization of Legalization Page Added.
	(Assignment of invention[16-3] page 2 of 2)

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010886 FRAME: 0027